
Platz Name Zeit Datum m/w? Platz Name Zeit Datum Platz Name Zeit Datum
1 Maximilian Reihn 28:59 24.09.2021 m 1 Maximilian Reihn 28:59 24.09.2021 1 Anne Falk 32:12 16.09.2015
2 Jannik Gruber 29:11 24.09.2021 m 2 Jannik Gruber 29:11 24.09.2021 2 Anne Reischmann 33:32 24.09.2018
3 Christian Weich 29:42 17.09.2020 m 3 Christian Weich 29:42 17.09.2020 3 Anne Falk 33:57 22.09.2013
4 Max Reihn 29:47 17.09.2020 m 4 Max Reihn 29:47 17.09.2020 4 Wiebke Lühmann 34:20 24.09.2021
5 Dominik Vollmer 29:49 20.09.2014 m 5 Dominik Vollmer 29:49 20.09.2014 5 Margit Räuber-Mill 35:22 17.06.2009
6 Dominik Vollmer 30:00 16.09.2012 m 6 Dominik Vollmer 30:00 16.09.2012 6 Lea Dehner 35:35 24.09.2021
7 Chris Feder 30:05 16.09.2012 m 7 Chris Feder 30:05 16.09.2012 7 Wiebke Lühmann 35:45 17.09.2020
8 Christian Weich 30:08 14.09.2016 m 8 Christian Weich 30:08 14.09.2016 8 Margit Räuber-Mill 35:49 14.09.2010
9 Tobias Treiber 30:15 24.09.2021 m 9 Tobias Treiber 30:15 24.09.2021 9 Christin Wintersig 35:51 24.09.2021
10 Dominik Vollmer 30:18 25.09.2011 m 10 Dominik Vollmer 30:18 25.09.2011 10 Margit Räuber-Mill 35:57 25.09.2011
11 Klaus Zanker 30:22 17.06.2009 m 11 Klaus Zanker 30:22 17.06.2009 11 Veronika Michelfelder 36:13 23.09.2017
12 Chris Feder 30:23 25.09.2011 m 12 Chris Feder 30:23 25.09.2011 12 Ingrid Frankfurth 36:17 04.09.2010
13 Timo Pfeifer 30:40 20.09.2008 m 13 Timo Pfeifer 30:40 20.09.2008 13 Antonia Küfer 36:20 24.09.2021
14 Sebastian Markgraf 30:47 22.09.2013 m 14 Sebastian Markgraf 30:47 22.09.2013 14 Margit Räuber-Mill 36:20 16.09.2012
15 Frank Huster 30:54 14.09.2016 m 15 Frank Huster 30:54 14.09.2016 15 Margit Räuber-Mill 36:23 22.09.2013
16 Christian Weich 30:58 28.09.2019 m 16 Christian Weich 30:58 28.09.2019 16 Nina Khalsi 36:27 04.09.2010
17 Patrick Stoll 31:00 16.09.2012 m 17 Patrick Stoll 31:00 16.09.2012 17 Ingrid Frankfurth 36:45 21.04.2010
18 Christian Weich 31:02 16.09.2015 m 18 Christian Weich 31:02 16.09.2015 18 Simone Fink 37:17 24.09.2021
19 Timo Pfeifer 31:03 04.09.2010 m 19 Timo Pfeifer 31:03 04.09.2010 19 Christin Wintersig 37:19 17.09.2020
20 Christian Weich 31:15 23.09.2017 m 20 Christian Weich 31:15 23.09.2017 20 Margit Räuber-Mill 37:26 20.09.2008
21 Frank Huster 31:21 24.09.2018 m 21 Frank Huster 31:21 24.09.2018 21 Daphne Grosch 37:27 12.05.2008
22 Timo Pfeifer 31:22 17.06.2009 m 22 Timo Pfeifer 31:22 17.06.2009 22 Carmen Braun 37:38 17.09.2020
23 Christian Weich 31:31 20.09.2014 m 23 Christian Weich 31:31 20.09.2014 23 Yael Nusser 37:43 17.09.2020
24 Christoph Braun 31:31 16.09.2015 m 24 Christoph Braun 31:31 16.09.2015 24 Margit Räuber-Mill 37:48 20.06.2007
25 Peter Fischer 31:50 22.09.2013 m 25 Peter Fischer 31:50 22.09.2013 25 Anne Krämer 37:50 04.09.2010
26 Timo Pfeifer 31:51 16.09.2012 m 26 Timo Pfeifer 31:51 16.09.2012 26 Fabienne Probst 38:09 24.09.2021
27 Frank Huster 31:56 16.09.2015 m 27 Frank Huster 31:56 16.09.2015 27 Antonia Wuerich 38:18 24.09.2021
28 Alex Onea 32:01 17.09.2020 m 28 Alex Onea 32:01 17.09.2020 28 Susanne Baumann 38:42 17.09.2020
29 Frank Huster 32:01 20.09.2014 m 29 Frank Huster 32:01 20.09.2014 29 Judith Großeaschoff 38:45 24.09.2021
30 Timo Pfeifer 32:03 25.09.2011 m 30 Timo Pfeifer 32:03 25.09.2011 30 Natalia Borisova 38:45 14.09.2016
31 Jan Ruff 32:03 17.09.2020 m 31 Jan Ruff 32:03 17.09.2020 31 Natalia Borisova 38:50 23.09.2017
32 Marcel van Oudtshoorn 32:03 17.09.2020 m 32 Marcel van Oudtshoorn 32:03 17.09.2020 32 Sandra Wacker 39:01 21.04.2010
33 Timo Pfeifer 32:04 20.09.2014 m 33 Timo Pfeifer 32:04 20.09.2014 33 Ellen Fassl 39:13 24.09.2021
34 Jürgen Hossmann 32:07 28.04.2007 m 34 Jürgen Hossmann 32:07 28.04.2007 34 Gina Jackson 39:17 14.09.2016
35 Thomas Lohfink 32:07 24.09.2021 m 35 Thomas Lohfink 32:07 24.09.2021 35 Natalia Borisova 39:17 16.09.2015
36 Timo Pfeifer 32:08 22.09.2013 m 36 Timo Pfeifer 32:08 22.09.2013 36 Sandra Wacker 39:20 04.09.2010
37 Anne Falk 32:12 16.09.2015 w 37 Jakob Moriz 32:17 24.09.2021 37 Corinna Feederle 39:30 14.09.2016
38 Jakob Moriz 32:17 24.09.2021 m 38 Jochen von Berg 32:20 20.09.2008 38 Lena Behmann 40:01 24.09.2021
39 Jochen von Berg 32:20 20.09.2008 m 39 Timo Pfeifer 32:22 12.05.2008 39 Fabienne Probst 40:07 17.09.2020
40 Timo Pfeifer 32:22 12.05.2008 m 40 Tobias Treiber 32:30 17.09.2020 40 Natalia Borisova 40:08 24.09.2018
41 Tobias Treiber 32:30 17.09.2020 m 41 Stefan Schmolke 32:32 22.09.2013 41 Natalia Borisova 40:15 28.09.2019
42 Stefan Schmolke 32:32 22.09.2013 m 42 Jürgen Hossmann 32:33 20.09.2008 42 Gina Jackson 41:13 24.09.2021
43 Jürgen Hossmann 32:33 20.09.2008 m 43 Andy Herbe 32:37 16.09.2012 43 Theresia Gromann 41:22 14.09.2016
44 Andy Herbe 32:37 16.09.2012 m 44 Dieter Scholz 32:41 17.09.2020 44 Eva Winkelmann 42:00 17.09.2020
45 Dieter Scholz 32:41 17.09.2020 m 45 Stefan Schäfer 32:42 28.04.2007 45 Gina Jackson 43:09 28.09.2019
46 Stefan Schäfer 32:42 28.04.2007 m 46 Lennart Sievers 32:45 17.09.2020 46 Jessica Lang 43:38 20.09.2014
47 Lennart Sievers 32:45 17.09.2020 m 47 Jochen Czabaun 32:47 16.09.2015 47 Margit Räuber-Mill 44:25 17.03.2007
48 Jochen Czabaun 32:47 16.09.2015 m 48 Jean-Luc Göttsche 32:48 24.09.2021 48 Bianca Huhle 45:15 17.09.2020
49 Jean-Luc Göttsche 32:48 24.09.2021 m 49 Sebastian Fader 32:48 17.09.2020
50 Sebastian Fader 32:48 17.09.2020 m 50 Timo Pfeifer 32:49 21.04.2010
51 Timo Pfeifer 32:49 21.04.2010 m 51 Stefan Schäfer 32:51 12.05.2008
52 Stefan Schäfer 32:51 12.05.2008 m 52 Alexander Gajo 32:54 24.09.2021
53 Alexander Gajo 32:54 24.09.2021 m 53 Jürgen Hossmann 32:55 20.09.2014
54 Jürgen Hossmann 32:55 20.09.2014 m 54 Tobias Vater 32:55 24.09.2018
55 Tobias Vater 32:55 24.09.2018 m 55 Max Wilke 32:56 16.09.2015
56 Max Wilke 32:56 16.09.2015 m 56 Andy Herbe 32:57 20.06.2007
57 Andy Herbe 32:57 20.06.2007 m 57 Jochen Czabaun 33:00 17.09.2020
58 Jochen Czabaun 33:00 17.09.2020 m 58 Jochen Czabaun 33:03 22.09.2013
59 Jochen Czabaun 33:03 22.09.2013 m 59 Felix Herr 33:04 21.04.2010
60 Felix Herr 33:04 21.04.2010 m 60 Klaus Zanker 33:05 21.04.2010
61 Klaus Zanker 33:05 21.04.2010 m 61 Jochen Czabaun 33:06 25.09.2011
62 Jochen Czabaun 33:06 25.09.2011 m 62 Alan Dittrich 33:08 25.09.2011
63 Alan Dittrich 33:08 25.09.2011 m 63 Jochen Czabaun 33:09 20.09.2014
64 Jochen Czabaun 33:09 20.09.2014 m 64 Jürgen Hossmann 33:09 16.09.2015
65 Jürgen Hossmann 33:09 16.09.2015 m 65 Timo Pfeifer 33:15 28.04.2007
66 Timo Pfeifer 33:15 28.04.2007 m 66 Jürgen Hossmann 33:16 28.09.2019
67 Jürgen Hossmann 33:16 28.09.2019 m 67 Tony Sies 33:16 21.04.2010
68 Tony Sies 33:16 21.04.2010 m 68 Alexander Onea 33:20 24.09.2021
69 Alexander Onea 33:20 24.09.2021 m 69 Timo Pfeifer 33:24 11.10.2009
70 Timo Pfeifer 33:24 11.10.2009 m 70 Jochen von Berg 33:27 17.03.2007
71 Jochen von Berg 33:27 17.03.2007 m 71 Andy Herbe 33:28 21.04.2010
72 Andy Herbe 33:28 21.04.2010 m 72 Patrick Thumm 33:29 21.04.2010
73 Patrick Thumm 33:29 21.04.2010 m 73 Georg Klevenz 33:30 17.09.2020
74 Georg Klevenz 33:30 17.09.2020 m 74 Jürgen Venn 33:30 16.09.2012
75 Jürgen Venn 33:30 16.09.2012 m 75 Oli Lang 33:31 12.05.2008
76 Oli Lang 33:31 12.05.2008 m 76 Marc Strittmatter 33:32 20.09.2014
77 Anne Reischmann 33:32 24.09.2018 w 77 Jürgen Venn 33:36 25.09.2011
78 Marc Strittmatter 33:32 20.09.2014 m 78 Markus Bach 33:40 14.09.2016
79 Jürgen Venn 33:36 25.09.2011 m 79 Peter Fischer 33:41 16.09.2015
80 Markus Bach 33:40 14.09.2016 m 80 Jochen Czabaun 33:43 16.09.2012
81 Peter Fischer 33:41 16.09.2015 m 81 Andy Herbe 33:44 28.04.2007
82 Jochen Czabaun 33:43 16.09.2012 m 82 Martin Schanz 33:46 20.06.2007
83 Andy Herbe 33:44 28.04.2007 m 83 Christoph Steibli 33:47 17.09.2020
84 Martin Schanz 33:46 20.06.2007 m 84 Tobias Dehner 33:47 24.09.2021
85 Christoph Steibli 33:47 17.09.2020 m 85 Jakob Moriz 33:50 17.09.2020
86 Tobias Dehner 33:47 24.09.2021 m 86 Andy Herbe 33:54 20.09.2014
87 Jakob Moriz 33:50 17.09.2020 m 87 Jürgen Hossmann 33:55 23.09.2017
88 Andy Herbe 33:54 20.09.2014 m 88 Andy Herbe 34:05 12.05.2008
89 Jürgen Hossmann 33:55 23.09.2017 m 89 Jochen Müller 34:06 21.04.2010
90 Anne Falk 33:57 22.09.2013 w 90 Jochen Czabaun 34:10 24.09.2021
91 Andy Herbe 34:05 12.05.2008 m 91 Andy Herbe 34:24 11.10.2009
92 Jochen Müller 34:06 21.04.2010 m 92 Michael (Gast) 34:25 17.06.2009
93 Jochen Czabaun 34:10 24.09.2021 m 93 Valentin Barth 34:26 17.09.2020
94 Wiebke Lühmann 34:20 24.09.2021 w 94 Andy Herbe 34:27 04.09.2010
95 Andy Herbe 34:24 11.10.2009 m 95 Rinus Heizmann 34:29 17.09.2020
96 Michael (Gast) 34:25 17.06.2009 m 96 Andy Herbe 34:30 17.06.2009
97 Valentin Barth 34:26 17.09.2020 m 97 Sascha Ozmec 34:33 24.09.2018
98 Andy Herbe 34:27 04.09.2010 m 98 Jens Kluzik 34:35 17.09.2020
99 Rinus Heizmann 34:29 17.09.2020 m 99 Leon Beil 34:40 24.09.2021
100 Andy Herbe 34:30 17.06.2009 m 100 Jochen Czabaun 34:44 04.09.2010
101 Sascha Ozmec 34:33 24.09.2018 m 101 Michael Tochinski 34:45 11.10.2009
102 Jens Kluzik 34:35 17.09.2020 m 102 Max Brochnow 34:47 24.09.2021
103 Leon Beil 34:40 24.09.2021 m 103 Christof Schmückle 34:54 24.09.2021
104 Jochen Czabaun 34:44 04.09.2010 m 104 Niklas Rohling 34:54 16.09.2015
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105 Michael Tochinski 34:45 11.10.2009 m 105 Alan Dittrich 34:55 20.09.2014
106 Max Brochnow 34:47 24.09.2021 m 106 Alex Onea 34:55 23.09.2017
107 Christof Schmückle 34:54 24.09.2021 m 107 Alan Dittrich 34:57 22.09.2013
108 Niklas Rohling 34:54 16.09.2015 m 108 Hartmut Ruf 34:59 28.04.2007
109 Alan Dittrich 34:55 20.09.2014 m 109 Peter Vogelmann 35:07 24.09.2021
110 Alex Onea 34:55 23.09.2017 m 110 Marcel Fischer 35:08 21.04.2010
111 Alan Dittrich 34:57 22.09.2013 m 111 Marc Strittmatter 35:09 28.04.2007
112 Hartmut Ruf 34:59 28.04.2007 m 112 Stefan Schäfer 35:10 17.03.2007
113 Peter Vogelmann 35:07 24.09.2021 m 113 Maximilian Brochnow 35:12 17.09.2020
114 Marcel Fischer 35:08 21.04.2010 m 114 Peter Reiher 35:17 19.06.2007
115 Marc Strittmatter 35:09 28.04.2007 m 115 Ramon Kranaster 35:30 28.04.2007
116 Stefan Schäfer 35:10 17.03.2007 m 116 Lasse Roren 35:43 24.09.2021
117 Maximilian Brochnow 35:12 17.09.2020 m 117 Andy Herbe 35:45 20.09.2008
118 Peter Reiher 35:17 19.06.2007 m 118 Martin Schanz 35:48 11.10.2009
119 Margit Räuber-Mill 35:22 17.06.2009 w 119 Raphael Pfeifle 35:49 24.09.2021
120 Ramon Kranaster 35:30 28.04.2007 m 120 Martin Schanz 35:50 17.03.2007
121 Lea Dehner 35:35 24.09.2021 w 121 Peter Moll 36:02 25.09.2011
122 Lasse Roren 35:43 24.09.2021 m 122 Markus Bach 36:06 24.09.2018
123 Andy Herbe 35:45 20.09.2008 m 123 Martin Schanz 36:10 12.05.2008
124 Wiebke Lühmann 35:45 17.09.2020 w 124 Ludwig Herrenboek 36:11 22.09.2013
125 Martin Schanz 35:48 11.10.2009 m 125 Dietmar Saupe 36:29 24.09.2018
126 Margit Räuber-Mill 35:49 14.09.2010 w 126 Florian Petzold 36:35 17.09.2020
127 Raphael Pfeifle 35:49 24.09.2021 m 127 Markus Zwanger 36:41 24.09.2021
128 Martin Schanz 35:50 17.03.2007 m 128 Peter Reiher 36:50 04.09.2010
129 Christin Wintersig 35:51 24.09.2021 w 129 Florian (Gast) 37:08 20.06.2007
130 Margit Räuber-Mill 35:57 25.09.2011 w 130 Andy Herbe 37:16 17.03.2007
131 Peter Moll 36:02 25.09.2011 m 131 Henning Lehmann 37:18 24.09.2021
132 Markus Bach 36:06 24.09.2018 m 132 Ralph Röber 37:40 14.09.2016
133 Martin Schanz 36:10 12.05.2008 m 133 Rainer Bakker 37:51 04.09.2010
134 Ludwig Herrenboek 36:11 22.09.2013 m 134 Peter Reiher 38:06 17.06.2009
135 Veronika Michelfelder 36:13 23.09.2017 w 135 Ralph Röber 38:15 17.09.2020
136 Ingrid Frankfurth 36:17 04.09.2010 w 136 Dieter Räuber 38:22 20.09.2008
137 Antonia Küfer 36:20 24.09.2021 w 137 Rainer Bakker 38:24 25.09.2011
138 Margit Räuber-Mill 36:20 16.09.2012 w 138 Raphael Gromann 38:25 17.09.2020
139 Margit Räuber-Mill 36:23 22.09.2013 w 139 Peter Reiher 38:30 12.05.2008
140 Nina Khalsi 36:27 04.09.2010 w 140 Peter Reiher 38:35 17.03.2007
141 Dietmar Saupe 36:29 24.09.2018 m 141 Christoph Reichert 38:36 24.09.2021
142 Florian Petzold 36:35 17.09.2020 m 142 Chris Nehmer 38:37 12.05.2008
143 Markus Zwanger 36:41 24.09.2021 m 143 Niklas Rohling 38:48 20.09.2014
144 Ingrid Frankfurth 36:45 21.04.2010 w 144 Chris Nehmer 38:54 11.10.2009
145 Peter Reiher 36:50 04.09.2010 m 145 Nader Halwani 39:10 24.09.2021
146 Florian (Gast) 37:08 20.06.2007 m 146 Christian Hallier 39:11 21.04.2010
147 Andy Herbe 37:16 17.03.2007 m 147 Christoph Rosner 39:18 20.09.2008
148 Simone Fink 37:17 24.09.2021 w 148 Dieter Räuber 39:30 11.10.2009
149 Henning Lehmann 37:18 24.09.2021 m 149 Ralph Röber 39:56 16.09.2012
150 Christin Wintersig 37:19 17.09.2020 w 150 Ralph Röber 40:42 23.09.2017
151 Margit Räuber-Mill 37:26 20.09.2008 w 151 Christoph Rosner 40:50 21.04.2010
152 Daphne Grosch 37:27 12.05.2008 w 152 Wolfgang Maintok 41:53 12.05.2008
153 Carmen Braun 37:38 17.09.2020 w 153 Peter Galik 42:00 16.09.2015
154 Ralph Röber 37:40 14.09.2016 m 154 Herbi Pfeifer 42:17 20.09.2014
155 Yael Nusser 37:43 17.09.2020 w 155 Christoph (Gast) 42:40 28.04.2007
156 Margit Räuber-Mill 37:48 20.06.2007 w 156 Dieter Räuber 44:20 17.03.2007
157 Anne Krämer 37:50 04.09.2010 w
158 Rainer Bakker 37:51 04.09.2010 m
159 Peter Reiher 38:06 17.06.2009 m
160 Fabienne Probst 38:09 24.09.2021 w
161 Ralph Röber 38:15 17.09.2020 m
162 Antonia Wuerich 38:18 24.09.2021 w
163 Dieter Räuber 38:22 20.09.2008 m
164 Rainer Bakker 38:24 25.09.2011 m
165 Raphael Gromann 38:25 17.09.2020 m
166 Peter Reiher 38:30 12.05.2008 m
167 Peter Reiher 38:35 17.03.2007 m
168 Christoph Reichert 38:36 24.09.2021 m
169 Chris Nehmer 38:37 12.05.2008 m
170 Susanne Baumann 38:42 17.09.2020 w
171 Judith Großeaschoff 38:45 24.09.2021 w
172 Natalia Borisova 38:45 14.09.2016 w
173 Niklas Rohling 38:48 20.09.2014 m
174 Natalia Borisova 38:50 23.09.2017 w
175 Chris Nehmer 38:54 11.10.2009 m
176 Sandra Wacker 39:01 21.04.2010 w
177 Nader Halwani 39:10 24.09.2021 m
178 Christian Hallier 39:11 21.04.2010 m
179 Ellen Fassl 39:13 24.09.2021 w
180 Gina Jackson 39:17 14.09.2016 w
181 Natalia Borisova 39:17 16.09.2015 w
182 Christoph Rosner 39:18 20.09.2008 m
183 Sandra Wacker 39:20 04.09.2010 w
184 Corinna Feederle 39:30 14.09.2016 w
185 Dieter Räuber 39:30 11.10.2009 m
186 Ralph Röber 39:56 16.09.2012 m
187 Lena Behmann 40:01 24.09.2021 w
188 Fabienne Probst 40:07 17.09.2020 w
189 Natalia Borisova 40:08 24.09.2018 w
190 Natalia Borisova 40:15 28.09.2019 w
191 Ralph Röber 40:42 23.09.2017 m
192 Christoph Rosner 40:50 21.04.2010 m
193 Gina Jackson 41:13 24.09.2021 w
194 Theresia Gromann 41:22 14.09.2016 w
195 Wolfgang Maintok 41:53 12.05.2008 m
196 Peter Galik 42:00 16.09.2015 m
197 Eva Winkelmann 42:00 17.09.2020 w
198 Herbi Pfeifer 42:17 20.09.2014 m
199 Christoph (Gast) 42:40 28.04.2007 m
200 Gina Jackson 43:09 28.09.2019 w
201 Jessica Lang 43:38 20.09.2014 w
202 Dieter Räuber 44:20 17.03.2007 m
203 Margit Räuber-Mill 44:25 17.03.2007 w
204 Bianca Huhle 45:15 17.09.2020 w


